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Site Plan Review Committee 
Michael Thomas, City Manager 
 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
DEPARTMENT 
360-330-7662 
 
Emil Pierson, CD Director 
epierson@cityofcentralia.com  
 
Mike Watilo, Building Official 
mwatilo@cityofcentralia.com 
 
 
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 
360-330-7512 
 
Andy Oien, PW Director 
aoien@cityofcentralia.com  
 
Patty Page, City Engineer 
ppage@cityofcentralia.com 
 
 
CENTRALIA CITY LIGHT 
360-330-7512 
Willie Wright, Eng. & Ops. Manager 
wwright@cityofcentralia.com  
 
 
POLICE DEPARTMENT 
360-330-7680 
Andy Caldwell, Chief 
acaldwell@cityofcentralia.com  
 
 
RIVERSIDE FIRE AUTHORITY 
360-736-3975 
Terry Ternan, Fire Marshal 
tternan@riversidefire.net  
 
 
LEGAL DEPARTMENT 
360-330-7675 
Kyle Manley, City Attorney 
kmanley@cityofcentralia.com  

SITE PLAN REVIEW COMMITTEE 
Meeting Agenda 

Monday, December 15, 2025 
 

Join Zoom meeting: Public Meeting Link  
Join by mobile:  #1-253-215-8782 

 
Meeting ID: 891 1886 9218 Passcode: 926458 

 
      All applicants should join the meeting at 10 AM as time frames are    
      estimations only and subject to change.  The public are invited to  
      participate. 

 
9:00 AM STAFF REVIEW TIME 
   
 
10:00 AM – Pre-Application Conference 
Project Name:     Centralia Station BLA 
Applicant/Owner: Port of Centralia – Vanessa Herzog, Rep. 
Property Address: S Yew Street 
Contact Phone: 253.279.7831 
Email:   vherzog@lee-associates.com   
Zone:   GCZ / PMP 
Parcel Information: Various 
Request:    Boundary line adjustment proposal. 
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